TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA PART I SECTION 2

No.23012/5/2013-AIS-III
Government of India
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training

New Delhi, the July, 2014

NOTIFICATION

Smt. V. Shantha, IAS (TN) has been permitted to change her name from Smt. V. Shantha to Smt. V. Santha. She will accordingly be recognised as Smt. V. Santha for all official purposes.

(Navneet Misra)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

To

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad. (Haryana)

No.23012/5 /2013-AIS-III

New Delhi, the July, 2014

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Tamil Nadu.
- 2. Accountant General, Tamil Nadu.
- 3. Secretary, UPSC, New Delhi.
- 4. Smt V. Santha, IAS (TN)

Internal Distribution

5. EQ(eM)/ AIS-I/AIS-II/EO(SM)/EO(PR)/ 10 spare copies

6-NIC to upload the same on the website of this Department at {www.persmin.nic.in > notification> Service Division> others}.